Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## **WELL PLUGGING RECORD**

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Lease Operator: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.					API Number: 15 - 195-21131-0001	
Address: P. O. Box 783188					Lease Name: Ziegle	EXPOUND KGG PKT
Phone: (316 ) 691 -9500 Operator License #: 4767					Well Number: 1-6	perch 2/3
Type of Well:  (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other)  The plugging proposal was approved on: 12/07/2007  (Date)  by: Marvin Mills  (KCC District Agent's Name)  Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No  Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)  LKC  Depth to Top: 4087'  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.					Spot Location (QQQQ): C SE NW	
	Depth to top:	Bollor	IIi	.D		
Show depth and thickness		s formations.				
Oil, Gas or V	Vater Records Content	From	To	Size	Surface Conductor & Produ	Pulled Out
LKC	Oil & Water	4087'	4095'	8.625"	327'	-0-
				4.50"	4209'	-0-
				1100	1200	
Pumped 100 sx 60/40 Pumped 20 sx 60/40	10 Pozmix w/ 4% gel 0 Pozmix w/ 4% gel	el + 400 hull + 200 hulls d	s down 4.50 lown. Set fo	o" casing. Se	et for 30 minutes. ped off 130 sx 60/40	ug set.  Pozmix w/ 4% gel + 200 hulls.  LCC PKJ
Plugging complete at 5:00 p.m. witnessed and approved by Marvin Mills with the KCC						
Name of Plugging Contractor: Allied Comenting Cxpress well service + supply In C License #:						6426 49
					License #:	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Address: P. O. Box 31 Russell, KS 67665  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.						DEC 2 0 2007
State of Kansas County, Sedgwick , ss.						CONSERVATION DIVISION
Peter J. Fiorini - employee of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first						
same are true and correct	, so help me God.		H	1 1 7 7	. , , , ,	above-described well is as filed, and the
_	$\triangle$	(Address)_P	Q. Box 78	3188 V	Vichita, KS 67278-	3188
A. DEBRAK PHILLI	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	SWORN TO b	fore me this_	19th day of My	December  Commission Expires:	5-4-11
DEBRADINGS JULI	Mail to: KCC - Co	Notary Pu	vision, 130 S	. Market - Roo	om 2078, Wichita, Kan	sas 67202

## **ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.**

28850

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 OAKIEY JOB FINISH 12-7-07 SEC. ON LOCATION JOB START CALLED OUT TWP. 1.30 Pm 5,00 PM 21.00 PM LOCATION CO// YER 3 E-1/2N-1/2W OLD OR NEW (Circle one) SAME NONS OWNER CONTRACTOR 4015 TYPE OF JOB CEMENT T.D. HOLE SIZE AMOUNT ORDERED 350 5KS 60 1-40 P62 4/268 800 Hulls **CASING SIZE** DEPTH DEPTH **TUBING SIZE** DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH 2105Ks COMMON **MINIMUM** PRES. MAX SHOE JOINT POZMIX MEAS. LINE **GEL** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **CHLORIDE** PERFS. ASC DISPLACEMENT **@ EQUIPMENT** @ Hulls 16 SKS @ 25 CEMENTER PUMP TRUCK @ 422 WAINE HELPER (a) BULK TRUCK **@** 373 DRIVER @ **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER 3785Ks @ HANDLING. REMARKS: TOTAL 4/2 CASTNG MIX 100 SKS **SERVICE** 400# HUIS, WAST 100 5KS CEMENT WITH I h.R. MIN 130 SKS CEMENT DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 20 SKS CEMENT ON **MILEAGE** 50m= @ MANIFOLD THANK YOU RITCHIE EXPLORATION CHARGE TO: \_ TOTAL 365 7 STREET\_ RECEIVED STATE KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DEC 2 0 2007 **@** CONSERVATION DIVISION @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. WICHITA, KS @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

TAX\_

TOTAL CHARGE \_\_\_

DISCOUNT -

SIGNATURE 7/2011 9191

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND

CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

TOTAL \_

— IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME